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Village of

Established 1918
Silver Lake

Silver Lake Village Hall
2961 Kent Road

Silver Lake, Ohio 44224

EMERGENCY, POLICE, FIRE AND EMS............................................ 9 - 1 - 1

NON�LIFE THREATENING EMERGENCY NUMBERS
Silver Lake Dispatch/Fire/EMS (Voice/TTY).....................................330.929.8771
Silver Lake Police Department (Non-Emergency)
     Administrative Number........................................................330.928.SLPD (7573)
Silver Lake Service Department 
     After Hours Emergencies....................................................................330.929.8771
Village Hall, 2961 Kent Road...................................................................330.923.5233
Village Hall (fax)............................................................................................330.923.6965
Website: ..........................................................................www.villageofsilverlake.com
Email Address: ....................................... administration@villageofsilverlake.com

FREQUENTLY CALLED NUMBERS
Constellation Energy Services........................................................... 1.844.516.5249
Cuyahoga Falls School Administration.............................................330.926.3800
     Income Tax School District #7705
Household Hazardous Waste Center.................................................330.374.0383
Kimble Company (Dover).................................................................... 1.800.201.0005
Kimble Company (Twinsburg)..............................................................330.963.5493
License Bureau, 650 Graham Road, Cuy. Falls................................330.929.6469
     Auto Licensing Taxing District Code: 7716
RITA................................................................................................... 1.800.860.RITA (7482)
Roberts Middle School.............................................................................330.926.3809
Silver Lake Elementary School..............................................................330.926.3811
Summit County Board of Elections.....................................................330.643.5200

CONTACT NUMBERS FOR LOCAL UTILITIES
AT&T............................................................................................................... 1.800.727.2273
Dominion East Ohio (gas).................................................................... 1.800.362.7557
First Energy (electric) To report a power outage....................... 1.888.544.4877
Spectrum/Time Warner Cable........................................................... 1.877.772.2253

MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS
Mayor � Bernie Hovey............................................................................330.688.1862 
mayor@villageofsilverlake.com or bhovey@villageofsilverlake.com

At Large � Jerry Jones............................................................................330.923.2343 
(President of Council) jjones@villageofsilverlake.com 

At Large � Bill Church.............................................................................330.929.0346 
(Vice-President of Council) bchurch@villageofsilverlake.com

At Large � Betsy Meyer..........................................................................330.929.2664 
bmeyer@villageofsilverlake.com

District A � Dann Nivens.......................................................................330.926.1998 
dnivens@villageofsilverlake.com

District B � Therese Dunphy...............................................................330.714.9150 
tdunphy@villageofsilverlake.com    

District C � Tim Nichols..........................................................................216.214.7312 
tnichols@villageofsilverlake.com

District D � Matthew Plesich..............................................................330.414.2964 
mplesich@villageofsilverlake.com     

Comments and Suggestions
Our goal is to provide community information about Village 
services and events. Your input is welcome. Follow us on 
Facebook @VillageofSilverLakeOhio or visit our website: 
www.villageofsilverlake.com

The Residents� Review is published for the families of the Village of Silver Lake, Ohio. 
Rob Ghosh, Graphic Design, rob@robghosh.com  
Kim Pigman, Editor/Production, kpigman@villageofsilverlake.com

Follow us on Facebook! 
Follow: VillageofSilverLakeOhio
for upcoming events, announcements and more.


